

J

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

Date: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2009

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Location: CC 6

21 West Church Street

Jacksonville, Florida

INVITATION FOR BID

JCF-046-09

**GREENLAND ENERGY CENTER – YARD
UNDERGROUND PIPING AND SYSTEMS**

JCF-047-09

**GREENDLAND ENERGY CENTER – PLANT
ENTRANCE AND UTILITIES**

BID OPENING

IFB # JCF-046-09	Don Cheatham - 904-665-8862					
TITLE: Greenland Energy Center - Yard Underground Piping and Systems						
OPENING DATE: September 15, 2009						
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>					
	<i>MANDATORY PRE-BID</i>					
	<i>SAFETY</i>					
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>					
		<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>MAND PRE-BID</i>	<i>ADDEND (5)</i>		
FELIX ASSOCIATES LLC	1,413,000.00	x	x	X		
JAX UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION	1,486,275.00	x	x	X		
T. G. UTILITY	1,717,658.00	x	x	X		
A. J. JOHNS, INC.	1,798,250.00	x	x	X		
PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.	1,980,503.73	x	x	X		
R. B. BAKER CONSTRUCTION	2,121,202.30	x	x	X		
V. J. USINA CONTRACTING, INC.	1,998,752.00	x	x	X		

BID OPENING

IFB # JCF-047-09	Don Cheatham - 904-665-8862					
TITLE: Greenland Energy Center - Plant Entrance and Utilities						
OPENING DATE: September 15, 2009						
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>					
	<i>MANDATORY PRE-BID</i>					
	<i>SAFETY</i>					
RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>MAND PRE-BID</i>	<i>ADDEND (7)</i>		
JAX EIGHTEEN CONSTRUCTION	\$1,161,589.65	x	x	x		
FELIX ASSOCIATES LLC	\$1,168,484.00	x	x	x		
UNITED BROTHERS DEVELOPMENT	\$1,170,818.27	x	x	x		
GRIMES CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,173,502.00	x	x	x		
JAX UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION	\$1,213,965.00	x	x	x		
V. J. USINA CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,399,543.21	x	x	x		
R. B. BAKER CONSTRUCTION	\$1,434,000.00	x	x	x		
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,434,000.00	x	x	x		
A. J. JOHNS, INC.	\$1,438,991.09	x	x	x		
W. R. TOWNSEN CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,474,180.00	x	x	x		
GAM DEVELOPMENT dba EWP CONSTRUCTION	\$1,492,710.00	x	x	x		
BARCO-DUVAL ENGINEERING, INC,	\$1,505,100.00	x	x	x		
JENSEN CIVIL CONSTRUCTION	\$1,528,566.25	x	x	x		
PETTICOAT SCHMITT	\$1,534,024.30	x	x	x		

BID OPENING

J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,577,100.00	x	x	x	
SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT CORP.	\$1,594,325.00	x	x	x	
R & B CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,610,900.00	x	x	x	
PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.	\$1,738,772.37	x	x	x	
MOR PPM, INC.	\$1,997,425.00	x	x	x	